CITY OF SUISUN CITY NOTICE OF ADOPTION AND SUMMARY OF ORDINANCE 812

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SUISUN CITY, AMENDING THE SUISUN CITY ZONING MAP FOR APN 00032-010-390, 0032-190-260, 0032-190-160 AND APPROXIMATELY 10.21 ACRES OF APN 0032-020-100 TO PREZONE THE PROPERTY TO 63.7 ACRES OF COMMERCIAL SERVICES AND FABRICATING (CSF) AND 97.3 ACRES OF OPENSPACE (OS) FOR THE HIGHWAY 12 LOGISTICS PROJECT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that under the provisions of Government Code Section 36933, Ordinance No. 812 was adopted by the City Council of the City of Suisun City at a regular meeting held on Tuesday, December 3, 2024.

SUMMARY

An ordinance amending the Suisun City Zoning Map by prezoning 161 acres of land (APN's 0032-010-390; 0032-190-260; 0032-190-160; and portion of 0032-020-100) to include 63.7 acres to Commercial Services and Fabricating (CSF) and 97.3 acres to Open Space (OS) as part of the Highway 12 Logistics Project located south of Highway 12 at Pennsylvania Avenue. The remainder of the project would remain as managed open space within Unincorporated Solano County. The City Council adopted the ordinance on Tuesday December 3, 2024.

Notice is hereby given that copies of the above-numbered ordinance are available for public review by all interested parties at the office of the City Clerk of Suisun City, 701 Civic Center Blvd., Suisun City, between 9:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Monday through Thursday, and that said Ordinance was introduced at a regular meeting on November 19, 2024 and passed and adopted at a regular meeting on December 3, 2024 by the following roll call vote:

Ayes: Councilmembers: Dawson / Osum / /Pal / Washington / Mayor Hernandez

Noes: Councilmembers: None Absent: Councilmembers: None

The Ordinance shall be in full force and effect 30 days after its passage.

Donna Pock Deputy City Clerk

Dated: December 11, 2024